*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Oblig

tions are

b

Public Assistance Grant Awards

ject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY

4 4084 DR Florida MANAGEMENT
4 4084 DR Florida FLORIDA KEYS ELEC CO-OP
4 4084 DR Florida MARTIN (COUNTY)
4 4084 DR Florida PALM BEACH (COUNTY)
PALM BEACH PLANTATION COMM. DEVLP
4 4084 DR Florida DIST.
4 4084 DR Florida PORT SAINT LUCIE
4 4084 DR Florida SOUTH FLORIDA CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
5 4002 DR Ohio DECATUR (TOWNSHIP OF)
5 4077 DR Ohio OHIO UNIVERSITY
5 4098 DR Ohio BEDFORD
5 4098 DR Ohio BEDFORD

Statewide
Monroe
Martin

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach
St. Lucie
Palm
Beach
Lawrence
Athens

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Z - State Management

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures
G - Recreational or Other
D - Water Control
Facilities

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$9,093.75

$13,310.35

$94,460.78

$4,487.81

$3,463.13

$14,335.53

$192,288.00

$39,943.31

$58,354.97

$8,423.73

$12,056.57

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

1931

1931

1931

1868

1880

1924

1930

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Texas

Texas

Texas

Kansas

lowa

Nebraska

lowa

MAYFIELD HEIGHTS

ROCKY RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION
ROCKY RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION
WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS
WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS

HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
NO. 6

MCALLEN

TX DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT

NEMAHA-MARSHALL ELECTRIC
NISHNABOTNA VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE

GARFIELD (COUNTY)

MONTICELLO

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Hidalgo

Hidalgo

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Garfield

Jones

A - Debris Removal $6,240.41
A - Debris Removal $4,094.37
E - Public Buildings $7,984.13
A - Debris Removal $5,936.24
B - Protective Measures $1,745.75
B - Protective Measures $35,708.12
B - Protective Measures $73.09

B - Protective Measures $248,131.50
F - Public Utilities $15,187.50
F - Public Utilities $1,126.39
C - Roads & Bridges $3,846.28

A - Debris Removal $47,925.75

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

7

10

10

1980

1980

4016

4016

4016

4094

4094

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Missouri

Missouri

lowa

lowa

lowa

Alaska

Alaska

JOPLIN

WASHBURN SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT
EAST-CENTRAL IOWA RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE

LAKE PARK

TAMA COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT

KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH)

TANACROSS (ANV/ANVSA)

Jasper
Barry
Statewide
Dickinson
Tama
Kenai

Peninsula

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

$56,115.20

$680.63

$6,499.77

$75,753.26

$9,944.14

$114,261.72

$21,734.15

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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