

### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 3

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$9,093.75	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	FLORIDA KEYS ELEC CO-OP	Monroe	F - Public Utilities	\$13,310.35	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MARTIN (COUNTY)	Martin	B - Protective Measures	\$94,460.78	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH (COUNTY)	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$4,487.81	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH PLANTATION COMM. DEVLP DIST.	Palm Beach	D - Water Control Facilities	\$3,463.13	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$14,335.53	03/06/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	SOUTH FLORIDA CONSERVANCY DISTRICT	Palm Beach	C - Roads & Bridges	\$192,288.00	03/06/2013
5	4002	DR	Ohio	DECATUR (TOWNSHIP OF)	Lawrence	C - Roads & Bridges	\$39,943.31	03/06/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	OHIO UNIVERSITY	Athens	B - Protective Measures	\$58,354.97	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	BEDFORD	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$8,423.73	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	BEDFORD	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$12,056.57	03/06/2013

# Page 2 of 3

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4098	DR	Ohio	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$6,240.41	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	ROCKY RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$4,094.37	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	ROCKY RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$7,984.13	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$5,936.24	03/06/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$1,745.75	03/06/2013
6	1931	DR	Texas	HIDALGO COUNTY IRRIGATION DISTRICT NO. 6	Hidalgo	B - Protective Measures	\$35,708.12	03/06/2013
6	1931	DR	Texas	MCALLEN	Hidalgo	B - Protective Measures	\$73.09	03/06/2013
6	1931	DR	Texas	TX DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$248,131.50	03/06/2013
7	1868	DR	Kansas	NEMAHA-MARSHALL ELECTRIC	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$15,187.50	03/06/2013
7	1880	DR	Iowa	NISHNABOTNA VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$1,126.39	03/06/2013
7	1924	DR	Nebraska	GARFIELD (COUNTY)	Garfield	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,846.28	03/06/2013
7	1930	DR	Iowa	MONTICELLO	Jones	A - Debris Removal	\$47,925.75	03/06/2013

## Page 3 of 3

								rayest
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
7	1980	DR	Missouri	JOPLIN	Jasper	A - Debris Removal	\$56,115.20	03/06/2013
7	1980	DR	Missouri	WASHBURN SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT	Barry	C - Roads & Bridges	\$680.63	03/06/2013
7	4016	DR	lowa	EAST-CENTRAL IOWA RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$6,499.77	03/06/2013
7	4016	DR	lowa	LAKE PARK	Dickinson	F - Public Utilities	\$75,753.26	03/06/2013
7	4016	DR	lowa	TAMA COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT	Tama	A - Debris Removal	\$9,944.14	03/06/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH)	Kenai Peninsula	C - Roads & Bridges	\$114,261.72	03/06/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	TANACROSS (ANV/ANVSA)	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$21,734.15	03/06/2013

#### **Legend of Category of Work**

### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.